

Attorney Docket No. KP-10207

0	
70	
. 'C	
S.Z	
⊃જૂ	
602	
× ×	
\approx	

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 03/01) PATENTS	1 Palent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Yasuto KURODA	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: FUJINON CORPORATION Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Street Address: 324, Uetake-cho 1-chome Kita-ku
Other	Saitama-shi Saitama, Japan City:State:_/_Zip331-9624
Execution Date: Jan. 19, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s)	Jan. 19, 2005 ication, the execution date of the application is:
	Ilached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce Y. Arnold Internal Address: 1/2005 ATECKLUL 00000061 11048750	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 X Enclosed X Any deficiency is Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Arnold International P.O. Box 129	01-2509
Great Falls State: VAZIp: 22066-0129	
9. Signature.	E THIS SPACE
	Signature Feb. 3, 2005 Date Over sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 016247 FRAME: 0818

Assignment

Whereas, I/We

RECORDED: 02/03/2005

Yasuto KURODA

of

Saitama, Japan

, have invented certain improvements in

REAR PROJECTION APPARATUS

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on January 19, 2005; and

Whereas, Fujinon Corporation 324, Uetake-cho 1-chome, Kita-ku, Saitama-shi, Saitama, Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, Yasuto KURODA

Fujinon Corporation (assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S. Code 119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to the said assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by said assignee in connection with the United States when called upon to do so by the said assignee.

Signed and sealed at Saitama, Japan on			
		Yasuto Kuroda	Jan. 19,2005
			<u> </u>

(Form for foreign applicants from Convention Countries)

PATENT REEL: 016247 FRAME: 0819